AUG 18, 2016, 14:30 ET

News provided by Efficient Advisors → (http://www.prnewswire.com/news/efficient+advisors)

f 🕑 🖇 in 🛛 🖾 🖻

# Efficient Advisors Offers Gladstone Analytics

Strategic Partnership Helps Advisors Plan for the Future

PHILADELPHIA, Aug. 18, 2016 / PRNewswire/ -- Efficient Advisors (http://www.efficientadvisors.com/) (EA), a third-party asset manager and strategist, announced a strategic partnership with Gladstone Associates (http://www.gstonellc.com/), a premier corporate advisory firm for the financial services industry, to provide EA's advisors with access to the Gladstone Analytics software suite of assessments and tools. Gladstone Analytics software enables advisors to gauge the health of their practice and grade themselves on their firm's business stability, client stability and overall market risk, then take appropriate steps to improve their firm's value.

Efficient Advisors supports financial advisors seeking to offer their clients a passive, structured investing approach based on academic discipline. By outsourcing the investment management function, advisors are able to focus more on working with clients. In addition to handling investments, EA also offers comprehensive back office services and practice management support.

"Like Efficient Advisors, Gladstone Associates is committed to helping financial advisory firms perpetuate and grow into the future," said EA President Nicole Newlin. "By offering our advisors access to Gladstone Analytics, we can help them make the most informed decisions on critical business issues."

Paul Lally, president and co-founder of Gladstone, will speak to advisors at Efficient Advisors' 2016 Fall Summit in Chicago on September 29, on practice continuity and business succession planning.

"Gladstone Analytics was created to help advisors build the value of their businesses," said Lally. "It has morphed into not only an outstanding valuation tool, but also a great practice management and benchmarking solution. We are pleased that Efficient Advisors has selected us to share our technology platform with their advisory clients and provide additional guidance to their practices."

### ABOUT EFFICIENT ADVISORS

Efficient Advisors is a privately held SEC Registered Investment Adviser, TAMP and strategist that creates portfolios ready for the emerging fiduciary environment, and fields a successful 3(38) offering for retirement-plan advisors. Founded in 2009 and headquartered in Philadelphia, Efficient Advisors has \$1.2 Billion in assets under management and administration as of March 30, 2016. Efficient Advisor's open-architecture platform, low-cost portfolios and practice-management tools are designed to help independent advisors serve their clients' best interests effectively while helping their businesses to thrive. For more information, visit www.efficientadvisors.com (http://www.efficientadvisors.com/).

### ABOUT GLADSTONE ASSOCIATES

**Gladstone Associates, LLC** consults with successful investment advisors, broker-dealers and other independent financial institutions on corporate strategy, succession planning and transaction advisory services. Founded in Philadelphia in 2006, Gladstone provides complete business and M&A advisory services for business leaders and entrepreneurs. **Gladstone Analytics** is the business intelligence technology platform Gladstone developed for financial advisors who want to accurately value, benchmark and optimally run their practices. Its cutting-edge tools allow financial advisors to measure, monitor and maximize the value of their businesses. For more information, visit www.gstonellc.com (http://www.gstonellc.com/) or http://www.gladstoneanalytics.com (http://www.gladstoneanalytics.com/).

SOURCE Efficient Advisors

#### **Related Links**

http://www.efficientadvisors.com (http://www.efficientadvisors.com)

You just read:

# Efficient Advisors Offers Gladstone Analytics

News provided by Efficient Advisors → (http://www.prnewswire.com/news/efficient+advisors) f Ƴ 8⁺ in Ø ⊠ 🖓

http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/efficient-advisors-offers-gladstone-analytics-300315594.I

## Contact (/contact-us/)

R888-776-0942 from 8 AM - 10 PM ET Chat Online with an Expert Contact Us (/contact-us/) Solutions (/solutions/overview/)

For Marketers (/solutions/marketing/) For Public Relations (/solutions/public-relations/) 
 About
 My Services

 (http://prnewswire.mediaroom.com/index.php)

 All News Releases (/news-releases/)

 Online Member Center

 (http://prnewswire.mediaroom.com/index.php)

 About PR Newswire

 (http://prnewswire.mediaroom.com/index.php)

 About Cision

 (http://www.cision.com/us/?

For IR & Compliance (/solutions/ircompliance/) For Agency (/solutions/agency/) For Small Business (http://www.smallbusinesspr.com/) All Products (/solutions/productsoverview/) utm\_medium=website&utm\_source=prnewswire&utm\_content=cishomepage&utm\_campaign=| Become a Publishing Partner (/contact-us/prnewswire-partners/) Become a Channel Partner (/contactus/become-a-partner/) Careers (http://prncareers.mediaroom.com/)

Global Sites 🔨 ()

 Terms of Use (/terms-of-use-apply.html)
 Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy.html)

 Information Security Policy Statement (/prn-information-security-policy.html)
 Site Map (/sitemap/)

 RSS Feeds (/rss/)
 RSS Feeds (/rss/)

Copyright © 2016 PR Newswire Association LLC. All Rights Reserved. A Cision (http://www.cision.com/us/? utm\_medium=website&utm\_source=prnewswire&utm\_content=cishomepage&utm\_campaign=prnewswire) company.